Lafayette County 4-H Ambassador Application



Due October 15, 2024 For NEW youth who are in 7th Grade to 13th Grade

Name:

Grade & Age:

Address:

Phone No.:

4-H Club:

1. What 4-H and non-4-H activities (sports, church, job, etc.) are you involved in?

2. Which of these activities would help prepare you to be an effective Ambassador? How?

3. Imagine that you are speaking to a group of people who know nothing about 4-H. What would you tell them?

If you were a 4-H Ambassador:

4. How would it allow you the opportunity to help others in 4-H?

La Universidad de Wisconsin-Madison, Division de Extension, un empleador con igualdad de oportunidades y acción afirmativa (EEO/AA), proporciona igualdad de oportunidades en empleo y programas, incluyendo los requisitos del Titulo VI, Título IX, y de la Ley para Americanos con Discapacidades (ADA).

An AA/EEO employer, University of Wisconsin-Madison, Division of Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including Title VI, Title IX and ADA requirements.

Lafayette County 4-H Ambassador Application



5. How could you positively influence other 4-H members?

6. Why is it important to include all 4-H members when participating in county-wide projects?

Submit completed 4-H Ambassador Applications to: Lafayette County Extension c/o: Hailee Kammerud 700 Main St. Darlington, WI 53530

There will be a 15-second radio commercial promoting 4-H as a part of your interview. Please prepare an original radio commercial where you are promoting one aspect or event in 4-H that would excite your audience into participating. It does not need to be memorized, notes may be used, but bring ENERGY, Poise, and EXCITEMENT.

Ambassador interviews will be held the week of October 21-26, 2024. Submitted applications will receive a confirmation email and interview time upon submission. Please contact Hailee Kammerud, Lafayette County 4-H Youth Development Educator, with any questions at <u>hkammerud@wisc.edu</u> or at (608) 776-4820.

La Universidad de Wisconsin-Madison, Division de Extension, un empleador con igualdad de oportunidades y acción afirmativa (EEO/AA), proporciona igualdad de oportunidades en empleo y programas, incluyendo los requisitos del Titulo VI, Título IX, y de la Ley para Americanos con Discapacidades (ADA).

An AA/EEO employer, University of Wisconsin-Madison, Division of Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including Title VI, Title IX and ADA requirements.